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1994 HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

ChairPersOn. .. .ciiuiiiiiiiiicc ittt et eeeeemanees Representative Rochelle Chronister
Vice Chairperson........ccocuiuuiiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieneieeeeeeees Representative Jo Ann Pottorff
Ranking Minority Member.....c.ccccunmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicninane. Representative George Teagarden
MEMBERS

Representative Barbara Allen

Representative Tom Bradley

Representative Tim Carmody
Representative Betty Jo Charlton
Representative George Dean
Representative Dick Edlund
Representative Denise Everhart
Representative Fred Gatlin
Representative Kent Glasscock
Representative Gilbert Gregory
Representative Delbert Gross
Representative David Heinemann
Representative Henry Helgerson
Representative Sheila Hochhauser
Representative Robin Jennison
Representative Phil Kline
Representative Jim Lowther
Representative Bob Mead
Representative Melvin Minor
Representative Richard Reinhardt

STAFF

Jim Wilson, Revisor of Statutes

Debra Duncan, Legislative Research Department
Alan Conroy, Legislative Research Department
Timothy Colton, Legislative Research Department
Sharon Schwartz, Administrative Aide

Jerry Cole, Committee Secretary
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No.

HB 2030
HB 2066
HB 2135

HB 2146

HB 2154
HB 2155

HB 2156

HB 2178
HB 2185
HB 2193
HB 2209

HB 2212

HB 2214

HB 2216

HB 2233
HB 2235
HB 2244
HB 2246

HB 2247

HB 2253
HB 2276
HB 2279
HB 2291
HB 2299

HB 2309

HB 2324

HB 2326

HB 2329

1994 House Committee on Appropriations

Action Index

Description

Limitations for KUMC loan repayment fund
Community College Out-District Tuition/State Aid
Reimbursement to SGF - Pecan Commission

KPERS participation by part-time school employees

Establishes Kansas Public Employee Whole Life
Fee exemption from searches by KDHE for vital stats

KPERS membership eligibility for school employees

Compensation for members of legislature

Taxes for use of institutions under board of regents
Legislative enactments for state cities and counties
Taxes for use of institutions under SRS

KPERS benefits for police/fire personnel

Disciplinary actions for the Kansas civil service act

KPERS benefits for judges

25th Judicial District Magistrate Judges in the courts
Establishes state employee fiscal bonus program
Eligibility for coverage of adult home care costs
Demonstration family resource center program

KPERS retirement benefits options

Expenditures for KUMC graduates in primary care
SGF transfers for state finance

Remittance of shelter payments for public assistance
Budget estimates for certain state agencies
Establishment of distinguished scholarship program

Additional retirement benefits for certain judges

Pilot program-Kansas partnership for long term care

Participation cost for health care benefits program

Marketing of small business loans in KPERS

Hearing
01-19-93

02-10-93

03-16-93

02-10-93

03-16-93

02-18-93

03-16-93

01-20-94

03-16-93

02-23-93

02-23-93

03-16-93

02-17-93
02-18-93
03-22-93

03-16-93

02-23-93

03-16-93

ion/Action

03-16-93
01-11-94
01-12-94
01-12-94
01-12-94
03-16-93
01-11-94
01-12-94

01-10-94

01-10-94
03-16-93
01-11-94
01-12-94
03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94

03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94

01-13-94

03-16-93
01-11-94
01-12-94

02-25-93
03-16-93

03-16-93

LYRN A4
or= 1224

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed
Killed

Killed

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Killed by
Tax Comm.

Killed by
Tax Comm.
Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Substitute
93 HB 2211
Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed
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HB 2330

HB 2336

HB 2342

HB 2346

HB 2347

HB 2348

HB 2350

HB 2351

HB 2353

HB 2361

HB 2362

HB 2363

HB 2378

HB 2386

HB 2390

HB 2404

HB 2418

HB 2437

HB 2483

HB 2504

HB 2511

HB 2523

HB 2532

HB 2537

HB 2541

HB 2564

HB 2571

HB 2572

Description

State photocopier criteria
Assistance to families by secretary of SRS
Prevailing wages for capital improvement projects

Social security coverage for police/fire retirement

School employees prior service KPERS amount

KPERS retirement benefits options/reductions

District magistrates retirement membership

Social security coverage for police/fire retirement

Maximum compensation for state employees/officers

KPERS membership for school employees

Social work student educational loan program

FY 93 Appropriations - SRS

Requirements for aid; families with dependent children
SRS to provide extended medical care services

Pilot project for early childhood education programs
KanWork administrative transfer to Human Resources
Community colleges charging out-district tuition
Programs for services to mentally retarded
Educational services for children in SRS institations

KPERS retirement benefits and funding

Creation of General Facilities Building Fund
Developmental Disabilities Reform Act

SRS institutional closure

Base state aid per pupil for school district finance
Kansas act against discrimination

State agency budget estimates

Budget estimates for information technology plan

Data processing and telecommunications equipment

Hearing

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

03-16-93

01-20-94

01-20-94

Discussion/Action

03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94
03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94
03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94
03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94
03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94

03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94

01-10-94

03-16-93

01-11-94
01-12-94

01-13-94
01-20-94
01-24-94
03-30-94
01-20-94
03-25-94
01-20-94
OA-24-PY

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211
Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211
Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211
Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211
Killed
Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Killed by
Tax Comm.

Substitute
93 HB 2211

Killed

Amended
PAA

Passed

PAA
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HB 2573

HB 2574

HB 2575

HB 2640

HB 2641

HB 2652

HB 2653

HB 2689

HB 2701

HB 2731

HB 2752

HB 2753

HB 2759

HB 2762

HB 2769

HB 2806

HB 2825

HB 2826

HB 2835

HB 2842

HB 2843

HB 2851

HB 2853

HB 2857

HB 2874

HB 2886

HB 2908

HB 2909

HB 2926

HB 2927

Description

Data processing and telecommunications equipment

Establishes office of dispute resolution
Monies benefitting the state fair

FY 95 Appropriations - Other Ed agencies
FY 95 Appropriations - Fee agencies

FY 95 Appropriations - Judicial Branch

FY 95 Appropriations - Capital improvements
FY 95 Appropriations - Corrections

FY 95 Appropriations - Education

FY 95 Appropriations - Revenue

FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations

Subcommittee reports
HB 2641

HB 2652
HB 2689
HB 2701
HB 2731
HB 2753
HB 2759

FY 95 Appropriations - Agriculture

FY 95 Appropriations - SRS

Commerce & Housing Imprest Fund
Vital Statistics Improvement Fee Fund

Concerning extension districts

Disposition and distribution of state publications

KHP firearms

Placement of state capitol artwork
Retirement benefits for the legislature
Exchange/conveyance of KSU property
State property

Retirement for county extension agents

Post-retirement employment for KPERS members

State agency imprest funds

State agency land acquisition

Drug screening for welfare recipients

Welfare benefit receipt requirements

Judges’ retirement system service credit benefits

KPERS - election by active members

Hearing

01-20-94

01-11-94
01-12-94
01-24-94

02-07-94

02-10-94

02-24-94

Discussion/Action

01-20-94
03-25-94
01-24-94

01-24-94
02-16-94
02-03-94

02-10-94
02-11-94
04-26-94
02-28-94

02-23-94

02-24-94

02-14-94
04-26-94
03-01-94

02-03-94
02-11-94
02-23-94
02-24-94
02-14-94
02-21-94
02-28-94
03-01-94
02-21-94

02-28-94
03-01-94
04-26-94
02-07-94

02-10-94

02-10-94
03-21-94
02-24-94

02-10-94
03-21-94
02-10-94
03-21-94

02-10-94
03-03-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
02-10-94
03-21-94
02-10-94
03-21-94

Passed
PAA
Passed
PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

H Sub. SB 453

PAA

H Sub. SB 453

H Sub. SB 453

H Sub. SB 453

H Sub. SB 453
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HB 2928

HB 2929

HB 2930

HB 2935

HB 2938

HB 2939

HB 2940

HB 2941

HB 2945

HB 2952

HB 2960

HB 2982

HB 3022

HB 3063

HB 3064

HB 3065

HB 3066

HB 3067

HB 3081

HB 3083

HCR 5015

HCR 5021

HCR 5042

Sub SB 13

SB 56

SB 283

SB 320

SB 400

SB 416

SB 420

SB 427

SB 442

SB 453

SB 456

Description

Police & Fireman retirement service credit

Eligibility for social welfare assistance

SRS duties concerning medicaid
Medical student loan act

AFDC modifications for family investment agreement

AFDC modifications for work-and-earn incentive

AFDC modifications directing action by SRS

Eligibility for adult care home costs

FY 94 - SRS Supplemental appropriations
Compensation/retirement for public employees
Fees for state parking facilities

Phased retirement for state educational institutions
Mistakes in contract bids for the state
Consolidating provisions of the state library fund
Approved training for the Medical Student Loan Act
SRS FTE reduction through retirement

Relating to KPERS

Relating to KPERS

Fees for the Commission on Governmental Standards
Wildlife & Parks tort claim liability

Audits scrutinizing services to the aging

Constitutional amendment - SGF appropriations

Proposition for constitutional limitations on SGF expenditures

Medical Laboratory Practice Incentive Grant Program

State leave payment reserve fund

KSU Kansas Labor Education Center

Judges & Justices salary increase

Out-of-home placements for juvenile offenders

Sale of SRS property

KU Medical Center Telemedicine Communications System
Grants-in-aid to libraries

Abolishment of the State Cash Operating Reserve Fund
Appointment of KPERS officers

Supplemental Appropriations - Commerce & Housing

Hearing

03-03-94

03-15-94

03-29-94

02-17-93

03-22-94

01-24-94
03-28-94
03-21-94
03-21-94
02-24-94

02-21-94

02-10-94

Discussion/Action

02-10-94
03-21-94
02-08-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
03-11-94
02-10-94
03-03--94

02-07-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
02-07-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
02-07-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
02-10-94
03-03-94
02-10-94

02-10-94

02-10-94

03-15-94

03-21-94
03-08-94
03-21-94
03-08-94
03-21-94
03-24-94
03-29-94

02-25-93

03-22-94
42994 .
01-24-94
03-29-94
03-30-94
03-21-94
03-21-94
02-24-94
02-21-94
02-10-94

03-29-93
02-10-94

H Sub. SB 453

PAA

PAA

H Sub. SB 453

H Sub. SB 453

H Sub. SB 453

PAA

Passed

Passed

PAA

Passed

Passed
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SB 510
SB 511
SB 528
SB 529
Sub SB 531
SB 532
SB 534

SB 556

SB 557
SB 585
SB 587
SB 590
SB 619
SB 633
SB 642
SB 652
SB 658
Sub SB 678

SB 679

SB 718

SB 719
SB 736
SB 746
SB 778
SB 786
SB 791
SB 808
SB 824
SB 840

SB 841

Description
FY 95 Appropriations - Legislature
FY 95 Appropriations - Transportation
FY 94 & FY 95 Capital Improvements
Creating the veterans memorial advisory committee
State agency procurement of goods & services
Powers and duties of the Secretary of Administration
Personal property damage claims, imprest fund & auditing
FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations
Subcommittee reports

HB 2689
SB 511

FY 94/95 Appropriations - Transportation

FY 95 Appropriations - Public Safety

Funeral and burial assistance for welfare recipients

FY 95 Appropriations - Regents

Claims against the state

FY 95 Appropriations - KDHE, Aging
Sale/conveyance of Board of Regents’ property
Database for space occupied by state agencies
Gubernatorial inaugural contributions and expenditures
Renaming agriculture experiment stations

FY 95 Appropriations - KPERS, Administration

FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations

Subcommittee reports
SB 510

SB 679

SB 590

SB 633

SB 585

Assessments for alcohol and drug safety action programs
University of Kansas Hospital Fund

Repealing the Healthy Kids Program Act

Department of Administration overtime compensation
SRS Electronic Pharmacy Claims Management System
Eligibility for state civil service

Relating to KGOAL audits

Job class classification and compensation

Expenses for state employment applications

Canceled state warrants ,

Hearing

03-15-94
03-28-94
03-25-94

03-25-94

02-10-94

03-15-94

02-23-94

03-08-94

03-28-94

03-15-94

03-28-94
03-30-94
03-08-94
03-29-94
03-29-94
03-29-94
03-24-94

04-26-94

Discussion/Action

03-10-94
03-10-94
03-22-94
03-25-94
03-15-94
03-29-94
03-25-94
03-25-94
03-08-94
03-11-94
04-26-94

02-23-94
03-10-94

02-10-94
03-25-94
04-26-94

03-24-94
04-26-94
02-23-94

03-23-94
04-26-94
03-08-94
03-30-94
03-28-94
03-15-94

03-18-94

03-25-94

03-10-94
03-18-94
03-24-94
03-23-94
03-25-94

03-28-94

03-29-94
03-30-94
03-08-94

03-29-94
03-30-94
03-29-94
03-30-94
03-29-94

03-24-94

04-27-94

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

Passed

PAA
PAA

Passed

PAA

PAA

PAA

PAA

Passed

Passed

PAA

PAA

Passed

Passed
Passed

Tabled

Passed

Passed

PAA



N
SB 842 |
SB 843
SB 850

SCR 1607

Description
Designation of state payroll periods
Creation of the agriculture laboratory equipment fund
1994 Omnibus Spending Bill

Audits scrutinizing services to the aging

PAA

Hearing Discussion/Action
04-26-94 04-27-94
04-27-94



