CONTENTS

1993 House Committee on Appropriations

- 1. Listing of House Appropriations Committee members.
- 2. Attendance records.
- 3. Action index including House and Senate Bills referred to the House Appropriations Committee, date of hearing, date of discussion and action, if taken.
- 4. Minutes and attachments.

1994 HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE

Chairperson	Representative	Rochelle	Chronister
Vice Chairperson			
Ranking Minority Member			

MEMBERS

Representative Barbara Allen
Representative Tom Bradley
Representative Tim Carmody
Representative Betty Jo Charlton
Representative George Dean
Representative Dick Edlund
Representative Denise Everhart
Representative Fred Gatlin
Representative Kent Glasscock
Representative Gilbert Gregory
Representative Delbert Gross
Representative David Heinemann
Representative Henry Helgerson
Representative Sheila Hochhauser
Representative Robin Jennison
Representative Phil Kline
Representative Jim Lowther
Representative Bob Mead
Representative Melvin Minor
Representative Richard Reinhardt

STAFF

Jim Wilson, Revisor of Statutes Debra Duncan, Legislative Research Department Alan Conroy, Legislative Research Department Timothy Colton, Legislative Research Department Sharon Schwartz, Administrative Aide Jerry Cole, Committee Secretary

1994 HOUSE COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Member Attendance Record

MONTH	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	4	4	4	4	4	4	Number		Ω
DAY				13		19							8		11					24			3	8			15	18								30						28	excused		
Allen, Barabara	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X			X				X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	1	E	2
Bradley, Tom	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	2	E	3
Carmody, Tim	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	2	X	2
Charlton, Betty Jo	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	3	E	4
Chronister, Rochelle	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	0	X	0
Dean, George	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	5	X	5
Edlund, Dick	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	×	1
Everhart, Denise	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	E	X	E	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	E	7	E	8
Gatlin, Fred	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	Х	1
Glasscock, Kent	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	2	X	2
Gregory, Gilbert	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	E	X	E	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	7	×	7
Gross, Delbert	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	5	E	6
Heinemann, David	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	5	E	6
Helgerson, Henry	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	2	X	2
Hochhauser, Sheila	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	1
Jennison, Robin	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	2	X	2
Kline, Phil	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	2	E	3
Lowther, Jim	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	2	X	2
Mead, Bob	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	2	X	2
Minor, Melvin	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	1
Pottorff, Jo Ann	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	1
Reinhardt, Richard	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	X	X	X	X	3	X	3
Teagarden, George	E	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	1	X	1
																										1/																			
X - Present																										$\sqrt{}$																			
E - Excused																																													

1994 House Committee on Appropriations

Action Index

No.	Description	Hearing	Discussion/Action	
HB 2030	Limitations for KUMC loan repayment fund	01-19-93		
HB 2066	Community College Out-District Tuition/State Aid			
HB 2135	Reimbursement to SGF - Pecan Commission	02-10-93		
HB 2146	KPERS participation by part-time school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2154	Establishes Kansas Public Employee Whole Life	02-10-93	01-12-94	Killed
HB 2155	Fee exemption from searches by KDHE for vital stats		01-12-94	Killed
HB 2156	KPERS membership eligibility for school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2178	Compensation for members of legislature		01 12 7 1	111100
HB 2185	Taxes for use of institutions under board of regents		01-10-94	Killed by Tax Comm.
HB 2193	Legislative enactments for state cities and counties	02-18-93		Tax Comm.
HB 2209	Taxes for use of institutions under SRS		01-10-94	Killed by Tax Comm.
HB 2212	KPERS benefits for police/fire personnel	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2214	Disciplinary actions for the Kansas civil service act	01-20-94	01 12 7 1	Tamou
HB 2216	KPERS benefits for judges	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2233	25th Judicial District Magistrate Judges in the courts			
HB 2235	Establishes state employee fiscal bonus program	02-23-93		
HB 2244	Eligibility for coverage of adult home care costs			
HB 2246	Demonstration family resource center program	02-23-93		
HB 2247	KPERS retirement benefits options	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2253	Expenditures for KUMC graduates in primary care			12
HB 2276	SGF transfers for state finance			
HB 2279	Remittance of shelter payments for public assistance	02-17-93		
HB 2291	Budget estimates for certain state agencies	02-18-93	01-13-94	
HB 2299	Establishment of distinguished scholarship program	03-22-93		
HB 2309	Additional retirement benefits for certain judges	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute 93 HB 2211
			01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed
HB 2324	Pilot program-Kansas partnership for long term care		VI 14 /7	
HB 2326	Participation cost for health care benefits program	02-23-93	02-25-93 03-16-93	Substitute
HB 2329	Marketing of small business loans in KPERS	03-16-93	03-16-93	93 HB 2211 Substitute
1110 4347	Markoung of Shigh business todas in Kr EKS	03-10-73	03-10-93	93 HB 2211
			01-12-94	Killed

<u>N</u>	Description	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/Action				
			and the second s				
HB 2330	State photocopier criteria						
HB 2336	Assistance to families by secretary of SRS						
HB 2342	Prevailing wages for capital improvement projects						
HB 2346	Social security coverage for police/fire retirement	03-16-93	03-16-93 01-11-94	Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2347	School employees prior service KPERS amount	03-16-93	01-11-94 01-12-94 03-16-93 01-11-94	Killed Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2348	KPERS retirement benefits options/reductions	03-16-93	01-12-94 03-16-93 01-11-94	Killed Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2350	District magistrates retirement membership	03-16-93	01-12-94 03-16-93	Killed Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2351	Social security coverage for police/fire retirement	03-16-93	01-11-94 01-12-94 03-16-93	Killed Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2353	Maximum compensation for state employees/officers		01-11-94 01-12-94	Killed			
HB 2361	KPERS membership for school employees	03-16-93	03-16-93 01-11-94	Substitute 93 HB 2211			
HB 2362	Social work student educational loan program		01-12-94	Killed			
HB 2363	FY 93 Appropriations - SRS						
HB 2378	Requirements for aid; families with dependent children						
HB 2386	SRS to provide extended medical care services						
HB 2390	Pilot project for early childhood education programs						
HB 2404	KanWork administrative transfer to Human Resources						
HB 2418	Community colleges charging out-district tuition		01-10-94	Killed by			
HB 2437	Programs for services to mentally retarded			Tax Comm.			
HB 2483	Educational services for children in SRS institutions						
HB 2504	KPERS retirement benefits and funding	03-16-93	03-16-93	Substitute			
112 230 1	THE EAST COMMING CONTROL AND TANGENG	03 10 33	01-11-94	93 HB 2211			
HB 2511	Creation of General Facilities Building Fund		01-12-94	Killed			
HB 2523	Developmental Disabilities Reform Act						
HB 2532	SRS institutional closure						
HB 2537	Base state aid per pupil for school district finance						
HB 2541	Kansas act against discrimination						
HB 2564	State agency budget estimates		01-13-94				
110 2004	Saw agoney outgot estimates		01-20-94 01-24-94 03-30-94	Amended PAA			
HB 2571	Budget estimates for information technology plan	01-20-94	01-20-94 03-25-94	Passed			
НВ 2572	Data processing and telecommunications equipment	01-20-94	01-20-94 02-24-94	PAA			

<u>K</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/Action				
			15 1 1 1	× ×			
HB 2573	Data processing and telecommunications equipment	01-20-94	01-20-94 03-25-94	Passed			
HB 2574	Establishes office of dispute resolution	01-11-94 01-12-94	03-23-94	PAA			
HB 2575	Monies benefitting the state fair	01-24-94	01-24-94	Passed			
HB 2640	FY 95 Appropriations - Other Ed agencies		02-16-94	PAA			
HB 2641	FY 95 Appropriations - Fee agencies		02-03-94	PAA			
HB 2652	FY 95 Appropriations - Judicial Branch		02-10-94 02-11-94	PAA			
HB 2653	FY 95 Appropriations - Capital improvements		04-26-94 02-28-94	PAA			
HB 2689	FY 95 Appropriations - Corrections		02-23-94	PAA			
HB 2701	FY 95 Appropriations - Education		02-24-94	PAA			
HB 2731	FY 95 Appropriations - Revenue		02-14-94 04-26-94	PAA			
HB 2752	FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations		03-01-94	PAA			
	Subcommittee reports HB 2641 HB 2652 HB 2689 HB 2701 HB 2731 HB 2753 HB 2759		02-03-94 02-11-94 02-23-94 02-24-94 02-14-94 02-21-94 02-28-94 03-01-94				
HB 2753	FY 95 Appropriations - Agriculture		02-21-94	PAA			
HB 2759	FY 95 Appropriations - SRS		02-28-94 03-01-94 04-26-94	PAA			
HB 2762	Commerce & Housing Imprest Fund	02-07-94	02-07-94	PAA			
HB 2769	Vital Statistics Improvement Fee Fund						
HB 2806	Concerning extension districts	02-10-94	02-10-94	PAA			
HB 2825	Disposition and distribution of state publications						
HB 2826	KHP firearms						
HB 2835	Placement of state capitol artwork						
HB 2842	Retirement benefits for the legislature		02-10-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453			
HB 2843	Exchange/conveyance of KSU property	02-24-94	02-24-94	PAA			
HB 2851	State property						
HB 2853	Retirement for county extension agents		02-10-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453			
HB 2857	Post-retirement employment for KPERS members		02-10-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453			
HB 2874	State agency imprest funds						
HB 2886	State agency land acquisition						
HB 2908	Drug screening for welfare recipients		02-10-94 03-03-94				
HB 2909	Welfare benefit receipt requirements		02-10-94 03-03-94				
HB 2926	Judges' retirement system service credit benefits		02-10-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453			
HB 2927	KPERS - election by active members		02-10-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453			

<u>N</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/Ac	tion
HB 2928	Police & Fireman retirement service credit		02-10-94	
HB 2929	Eligibility for social welfare assistance		03-21-94 02-08-94	H Sub. SB 453
			02-10-94 03-03-94	
HB 2930	SRS duties concerning medicaid		03-11-94 02-10-94	PAA
HB 2935	Medical student loan act		03-0394	
HB 2938	AFDC modifications for family investment agreement		02-07-94 02-10-94	
HB 2939	AFDC modifications for work-and-earn incentive		03-03-94 02-07-94 02-10-94	
HB 2940	AFDC modifications directing action by SRS		03-03-94 02-07-94	
			02-10-94 03-03-94	
HB 2941	Eligibility for adult care home costs		02-10-94 03-03-94	
HB 2945	FY 94 - SRS Supplemental appropriations		02-10-94	
HB 2952	Compensation/retirement for public employees		02-10-94	
HB 2960	Fees for state parking facilities			
HB 2982	Phased retirement for state educational institutions		02-10-94	
HB 3022	Mistakes in contract bids for the state	03-03-94		
HB 3063	Consolidating provisions of the state library fund	03-15-94	03-15-94	PAA
HB 3064	Approved training for the Medical Student Loan Act			
HB 3065	SRS FTE reduction through retirement		03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453
HB 3066	Relating to KPERS		03-08-94 03-21-94	H Sub. SB 453
HB 3067	Relating to KPERS		03-08-94	
HB 3081	Fees for the Commission on Governmental Standards		03-21-94 03-24-94	H Sub. SB 453
HB 3083	Wildlife & Parks tort claim liability	03-29-94	03-29-94	PAA
HCR 5015	Audits scrutinizing services to the aging	02-17-93	02-25-93	
HCR 5021	Constitutional amendment - SGF appropriations			
HCR 5042	Proposition for constitutional limitations on SGF expenditures			
Sub SB 13	Medical Laboratory Practice Incentive Grant Program			
SB 56	State leave payment reserve fund	03-22-94	03-22-94	Passed
SB 283	KSU Kansas Labor Education Center		4-29-94	Passed
SB 320	Judges & Justices salary increase	01-24-94	01-24-94	PAA
SB 400	Out-of-home placements for juvenile offenders	03-28-94	03-29-94 03-30-94	PAA
SB 416	Sale of SRS property	03-21-94	03-21-94	Passed
SB 420	KU Medical Center Telemedicine Communications System	03-21-94	03-21-94	PAA
SB 427	Grants-in-aid to libraries	02-24-94	02-24-94	Passed
SB 442	Abolishment of the State Cash Operating Reserve Fund	02-21-94	02-21-94	Passed
SB 453	Appointment of KPERS officers		02-10-94 03-29-93	
SB 456	Supplemental Appropriations - Commerce & Housing	02-10-94	03-29-93 02-10-94	Passed

<u>r</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/A	ction
SB 510	FY 95 Appropriations - Legislature		03-10-94	PAA
SB 511	FY 95 Appropriations - Transportation		03-10-94	PAA
SB 528	FY 94 & FY 95 Capital Improvements		03-22-94	
SB 529	Creating the veterans memorial advisory committee	03-15-94	03-25-94 03-15-94	PAA PAA
Sub SB 531	State agency procurement of goods & services	03-28-94	03-29-94	PAA
SB 532	Powers and duties of the Secretary of Administration	03-25-94	03-25-94	PAA
SB 534	Personal property damage claims, imprest fund & auditing	03-25-94	03-25-94	Passed
SB 556	FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations		03-08-94 03-11-94 04-26-94	PAA PAA
	Subcommittee reports HB 2689 SB 511		02-23-94 03-10-94	
SB 557	FY 94/95 Appropriations - Transportation	02-10-94	02-10-94	Passed
SB 585	FY 95 Appropriations - Public Safety		03-25-94 04-26-94	PAA
SB 587	Funeral and burial assistance for welfare recipients	03-15-94	04-20-94	
SB 590	FY 95 Appropriations - Regents		03-24-94 04-26-94	PAA
SB 619	Claims against the state	02-23-94	02-23-94	PAA
SB 633	FY 95 Appropriations - KDHE, Aging		03-23-94 04-26-94	PAA
SB 642	Sale/conveyance of Board of Regents' property	03-08-94	03-08-94	Passed
SB 652	Database for space occupied by state agencies		03-30-94	
SB 658	Gubernatorial inaugural contributions and expenditures	03-28-94	03-28-94	Passed
Sub SB 678	Renaming agriculture experiment stations	03-15-94	03-15-94	Passed
SB 679	FY 95 Appropriations - KPERS, Administration		03-18-94	PAA
SB 718	FY 94 Supplemental Appropriations		03-25-94	PAA
	Subcommittee reports SB 510		03-10-94	
	SB 679		03-18-94	
	SB 590 SB 633		03-24-94 03-23-94	
	SB 585		03-25-94	
SB 719	Assessments for alcohol and drug safety action programs	03-28-94	03-28-94	Passed
SB 736	University of Kansas Hospital Fund	03-30-94	03-29-94 03-30-94	Passed
SB 746	Repealing the Healthy Kids Program Act	03-08-94	03-08-94	Passed
SB 778	Department of Administration overtime compensation	03-29-94	03-29-94 03-30-94	Tabled
SB 786	SRS Electronic Pharmacy Claims Management System	03-29-94	03-29-94 03-30-94	PAA
SB 791	Eligibility for state civil service	03-29-94	03-29-94	Passed
SB 808	Relating to KGOAL audits	03-24-94	03-24-94	Passed
SB 824	Job class classification and compensation	04-26-94	04-27-94	PAA
SB 840	Expenses for state employment applications			
SB 841	Canceled state warrants			

N	<u>Description</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	Discussion/Ac	ction
SB 842	Designation of state payroll periods			
SB 843	Creation of the agriculture laboratory equipment fund	04-26-94	04-27-94	PAA
SB 850	1994 Omnibus Spending Bill		04-27-94	
SCR 1607	Audits scrutinizing services to the aging			